PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dow Global Technologies Inc.	06/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Styron LLC
Street Address:	1604 Building
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13143867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: Iseaney@brinkshofer.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Seaney, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 2: Post Office Box 10395
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14330/1706 (65487 US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa M. Seaney, Reg. No. 56,246

Total Attachments: 3

source=143301706assign4#page1.tif source=143301706assign4#page2.tif source=143301706assign4#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026576 FRAME: 0049

840.00 13143867

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.

of: 2

2040 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in PCT Application/Patent No(s).:

Application No.	File Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	TITLE
PCT/US2010/020337	January 7, 2010	WO 2010/083089	July 22, 2010	INCREASED MONOMER CONVERSION IN EMULSION POLYMERIZATION

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

Styron LLC

of:

1604 Building

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:
At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	At Berwyn, PA 19312 USA
this Just day of June, 2011	this $\frac{7^{th}}{3}$ day of $\frac{\text{July}}{3}$, 2011
DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.	STYRON LLC
By fly & Fry	By M. Che
John B. Treangan Authorized Representative	Angelo N. Chaclas Associate General Counsel / Chief IP Counsel
Authorized Representative	Associate General Counsel / Cinci if Counsel
CORP. SEAL	CORP. SEAL

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF Michigan) SS	
County/Parish of Midland)	
On this 24th day of	e ne foregoing oses therein
I further certify that said authority, dated July 31, 2009 is based on a delegation authority, which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the pu said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said	with full power rposes for which corporation.
SEAL Rotary Public Notary Public	ingthead
Rebecca Sne Hollingshead Notary Public, Micland County, Michig Ny Colonission expires november 25, 20	

PATENT REEL: 026576 FRAME: 0051 This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

<u></u>	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS
COMMONOR	STATE OF PRINSYLVANIA) SS
	County/Parish of Chester)
	On this 140 day of 1964 A S CHEE IP COUNSEL / Authorized
	known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing
	document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein
	expressed by authority of the said limited liability company formed under the laws of the State
	of Delaware, United States of America.
	I further certify that said authority, dated <u>FEBRUARY</u> 28, 2011, is based on Delegation
	of signature Authority which I have seen, appointing the said individual CHIEF IP Counsel
	Authorized Referentative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the
	said limited liability company and that the purposes for which said document is granted are
	within the scope of the objects or activities of said limited liability company.
* , * , *	Camila L. Giles
	SEAL Notary Public
•	1071711
	NOTARIAL SEAL Camilla L Giles
- 5	NOTARY PUBLIC
•	Twp of Tredyffrin, Chester County
	My Commission Expires 04/08/2015

PATENT REEL: 026576 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 07/12/2011